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Coal royalty collected from Odisha


362 Dr. Sasmit Patra:


Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:


(a) the total amount of coal royalty collected from Odisha since 2018, year-wise; and

(b) out of that, total amount of coal royalty reverted to Odisha since 2018, year-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COAL, MINES AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a): Royalty is paid directly by coal companies to the concerned coal bearing States. Central government has no role in collection of royalty. Year wise royalty paid by coal companies to

Odisha State since 2018-19 onwards is as follows:


Year Royalty to Odisha

(In Rs. crore)

2017-18 1754.53

2018-19 2024.15

2019-20 2139.45

2020-21 1519.31

2021-22 2700.21


(b): In view of the reply to part (a) above, question does not arise.


*****

